FROM @ LIMCOLM AJTAMOTIVE ST LOUIS PHORE MO, Mar. @3 1992 @1:33FPM P1
: W93808
LINCOLN, Vl\\l,QPA, MODELS: “;91?:303
BLACKHA B67588
2 TON CRANE
MCQDEL LABEL KIT 5/8" LOCKNUT
93808 248820 5/8" STD. NUT
A A
248825

NOTE: ALL FASTENERS ARE GRADE 5.

58" X 4-1/2" BOLT

5/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT

1/2" LOCKNUT

1/2" X 4" BOLT-

iy
LABEL KIT {WARNING LABEL ]|

/

PRODUCT LABEL

34" X 2-1/2° BOLT
1/2" LOCKNUT

3/8" X 3/4" BOLF

248817
{1 CASTER)

3/8" LOCKNUT

5/8" LOCKNUT

BOOM

1/2" LOCKNUT

5/8" X 4" BOLT

1/2" X 3" BOLT
= 248381
I CRANE JACK o
(PARTS SHT. 420646)
l' 3/8" X 1-3/4" BOLT
-
I 3/4" LOCKNUT

3/8" LOCKNUT

/2" X 4" BOLT

1/27 LOCKNUT

AN

1/2" X 17 BOLT

One Lincoln Way
§t. Louis, Missouri 631201578
Customer Service (314} 679-4300

Section 6
Special Equipment

Copyright 1887
Frinted in 1. 5.A.

Rev A -Form 470687



FROM @ LIWCOLM AUTOMOTIVE ST LOUIS PHOMHE MO, Mar. B3 1992 @1:34FM P2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
2 TON CRANE

5/8" LOCKNUT
5/8" LOCKWASHER

5/8" STD. NUT

5/8" LOCKNUT BOOM

1/2" LOCKNUT

5/8" X 4-1/2" BOLT

5/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT f 5/8" X 4" BOLT
1/2" X 3" BOLT
CRANE JACK f .
I 3/8" X 1-3/4" BOLT
223142
‘ DIMPLES -~
1/2' X 4" BOLT
5l . TAP TOGETHER TO
3P ENGAGE DIMPLES.
‘\ r 3/4" LOCKNUT
POSITION FOR
MAX. CLEARANCE ‘__‘ =Y et et
- 1/2" X 4 BOLT
Ly O \ Vi TIGHTEN AFTER BRACES
BRACES — \ ARE ASSEMBLED.
3/4* X 2-1/2" BDLT—/ -qs/‘b 6 %
| =z 1/2" LOCKNUT

AT
1/2" X 1" BOLT E}\

3/68™ X 3/4" BOLT
172" X 1" BOLT .\ A

CASTER

3/8" LOCKNUT.
USE AIR RATCHET

TO SPEED ASSEMBLY
OF LOCKNUTS.

420679



